



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 820/2025 and I.A. 28446/2025 and I.A. 28448/2025**

SHYAM BABU GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. A.K. Tripathi and Mr. Prashant
Tripathi, Advocates.

versus

LAXMI NARAYAN GUPTA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ravi P. Shukla, Mr. Dhruv
Shukla, Ms. Upasana Shukla and Mr. Rachit
Shrama, Advocates for D1 to D9.

Mr. Navneet Thakran and Mr. Siddharth Chopra,
Advocates for D10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

It is already 4.50 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 07.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/jg