



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 820/2025**

SHYAM BABU GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. A.K. Tripathi and Mr. Prashant
Tripathi, Advs.

versus

LAXMI NARAYAN GUPTA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Navneet Thakran and Mr.
Sidharth Chopra, Advs. for D-10.
Mr. Ravi P. Shukla, Mr. Dhruv
Shukla, Ms. Upasna Shukla and Mr.
Rachit Sharma, Advs. for D-2 to D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

10.04.2026

**I.A. 9834/2026 (under Section 151 CPC for maintaining *status quo* in
respect of suit property with respect to title, possession and nature of
the suit property till the disposal of the suit)**

1. Issue notice. The learned counsel named above accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants.
2. On plaintiff taking steps, notice be issued to the remaining non-applicants, by all permissible modes, returnable on 27.04.2026. *Dasti* in addition.
3. Let reply to the application be filed within a period of one week. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 10, 2026/dss